1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 | 4
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE (M/D/Y) 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
; A018 05/29/09
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)  CODE [

U.S. Department of Energy
Office of River Protection
P. O. Box 450, MS H6-60
Richland, WA 99352

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Washington River Protection Solutions LLC I___l 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

P.0O. Box 73

=20 Park Blvd 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ ORDER NO.

Boise, ID. 83729-0001 ‘ - DE-AC27-08RV14800
M 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

cope 4UWUO FACILITY CODE May 29, 2008

11. THIS ITEM APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers i I is extended, [:] is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on ¢ach copy of the offer

submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE DATE AND HOUR SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire
to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and amendment and is received prior to the
opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  (If required)
See Following Pages

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS SET FORTH IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specifv authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH
IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF:
1.103 Changes — Cost Reimbursement (Aug 1987) — Alternate II (Apr 1984), Alternate ITI (Apr 1984), and Alternate IV (Apr 1984), and by
Mutual Agreement of Both Parties

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

L] X

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor l:l is not, }E is required to sign this document and return __ copies to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter whevre feasible.)

See the following page(s)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Tvpe or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Tvpe or print)
Joseph C. Poniatowski,
Contracting Officer
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFEEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED | 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
ORIGINAL SIGNED BY Y BT ORIGINAL SIGNED BY
[Signature of person authorized to sign) g /O‘ (Signasure of Contracting Officer) @ / i/ ; @q
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Continuation of Block 14 Contract No. DE-AC27-08RV14800

Modification No. A018
SF-30 Continuation Page
Page 2 of 4

A. The purpose of this modification is to make the certain changes and corrections to the contract.
These revisions are being made under the authority of the contract clause contained in Section I,
entitled Changes — Cost Reimbursement (Aug 1987) — Alternate II (Apr 1984), Alternate III (Apr
1984), and Alternate IV (Apr 1984) and by mutual agreement of the parties, and to provide
incremental funding in the amount of $40.,145,000.00. The total obligation has increased from
$327.105.484.46 to $367.250,484.46, a net increase of $40,145,000.00.

B. Description of Modification
a. The following Procedure and Orders are hereby added to Section J.2 of the contract:
e DOE/RL-94-02 “Hanford Emergency Management Plan, Revision 3”
e DOE Order 200.1A “Information Technology Management”
e DOE Order 251.1C “Departmental Directives Program”
b. The following Orders are hereby removed from the contract:
e DOE Order 251.1B “Departmental Directives Program”
e DOE M 251.1-1B “Departmental Directives Program Manual”
¢. Revise Section B, B.3(a) Obligation of Funds. Pursuant to the Section I Clause entitled,
FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds, total funds in the amount of $367.250.484.46 have
been allotted for obligation and are available for payment of services provided from the

effective date of the Notice to Proceed through September 30, 2013. See attached
change page B-3.

C. Replacement pages are provided for affected sections of the contract.

All changes are noted by a vertical line in the right hand margin.



_ av'yeyiose’ioe  $

$9821n0g ||V -~ 8jeq o] Buipun }oeuUos dARINWLING

00°2£2°629°L62

(va) Aiuoyiny 1ebpng/enieA joeijuod palewnnss (60Ad)

B0'OLE'CE0'60L  § |8E'801'12'8GES | 20°821'006'WbS | B0'OLE'EE0'60L  § |8E'90L'EZ2SZ 6 | 00'000'GHO0PS | 000000018 (60 Ad) Buipund @1eBid0| 6002/62/5 | 8LOY
80'0/E'886'89  § |8E'80L'LLL'8GZS | 29'8Z1'900'GrS |80°0/€'886'89  § |8E€'80L'EZOTGZ  § |28SLOTZL'Y § | 00°000°000°G9 (60 Ad) Buipuny 8jeBIdO| 6002/L/G | L1OV
Buipun4
oY L £)
92°004'692'20  § |BE'B0L'LLL'EBLS | Z9°'8ZL'0000LLS |92°004°G92°Z0  § [8E'B0L'EZOUSL S |- $ | 00'000'0052¥ e fionaoo | 60021617 | S10v
ueouswy 1ebIq0
0z00'59279  § |BE'80L'Z19'0G1S | 29°'821'006'Z5LS |9Z°004'692'Z9 ¢ |8E'B0VEZL'SKL  § |OL'ELL'OVO'Y § | 00°000°000°ZL (60 A<) Buipund S1e6190| 6002/52/E | ¥LOV
01896128 § |8E'80L'L1O'9ELS | ZO°8ZL'00G'POLE |O1L'LeG'6IZ'8S  § |BE'BOL'EZL'EEL  § 24022099 § |00°000°000°€L (60 Ad) Bupund S1eBI90| 6002/52/2 |  ZLOV
PY99E'GLO'LG  $|88'801°219'GELS | 29'821°00G LLLE | YYTO9EGLTLG $ |- $ |00°000°590°6 § | - (60 A) Buipun 81eBIAO| 6002/0€/1 | LIOV
prO9E'0sS'Zy  § |8E'80L'L19'SZIS | Z9°92L'006°LLLS |pro9c’0ssey  $ |sesOl'eziozE  § |- s |1Leve's00'8e (60 Ad) Bupuns S1e6140| 8002/L/2) | 00V
Pr'o0g'0ss'Ty  § |L9'6GL1L9S § | SeLLYLIGSYES | proscossy § | - $ |vresvols |- (60 Ad) Buipund 9126190 | 800/#/L 1 | 500V
0006'6E6'h  § |29°66°LIOG § | EELLYLIG'GHES |00°L06'6EE'y  § |L0'6GLLLZS  § |00'L06'7L6'FE S | 00°000°000'SY (60 A4) Buipun s1eBId0| 800z//01 | $00V

—

60 Ad

va

008¥iLAMB0

~L20V-3d

.

77 SUOHINJOS UOIID8104d ALY uoiBulyseps

¥ 4o ¢ abed
abed uonenupuoD 054S
810V uUonBILIPOI

008VLAY80-2Z0V-3C 'ON Joelju0)
(001) 30esU0 suonesadQ yuey




00°000°'SYL'0¥$ 00°000°Gv¥0°0V$ 00°000°001 % sjejoL
0000000 18771000 0990Z¥0 00¥SZ LyLbPLLIAT 6060LLL L 0S2Z10
007000001 $ (09902¥0 @sn [es0}]) DLUNID 40} Buipundg
0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ LOSZOLINT 612SLLL 41 0S0LO
00°000°000°0V$ a¥d pue uoisuad sjejd L300y 10} Buipun jejusiusiou] spiAoid
0000000 6£51000 £0.5Z¥0 00¥SZ 90ZL00LM3 Z9Y0LLL dL 06210
00°000°0L$ SUBARLS QPP 10§ SIMILIN 99LJO dHO-30Q 10} Bujpuny [ejuswaiou] 8pIACId
0000000 6£51000 v¥1L0ZV0 00PSZ 90Z100LAT Z9¥0LLL d1 0SZLO
00'000'6€$ aoueusjuiely Buipling d¥0-304d 10} Buipund jejuswiaiou] apiroid 8Lov
UOI3EdlIPOIN uoneslIpo
sIy3 Buipundg siy] Buipung ejeq uoijeudoiddy Buipung JaquinpN
pajebliqo | pejebiiqo 18yl0 |anjeA joesuod 008V 1LAY80-220V-30 "ON }Joesjuod UonRedIPON
spund jejog pojeuwulisg
¥ 0 ¢ abed

abed uopenuyuog g 4S

810V "ON uonesyipolyy

00871AN¥80-0V-3d ON }oeUOCY
{901) yoenuon suonesadQ juey



	scanned_copy_of_signed_Mod_A018_Page_1
	scanned_copy_of_signed_Mod_A018_Page_2
	scanned_copy_of_signed_Mod_A018_Page_3
	scanned_copy_of_signed_Mod_A018_Page_4

